

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT

PROJECT NAME: BRETON DRIVE, CHERYL ROAD, AND RENNES STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

PROJECT LOCATION: TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 17, 2023 AT 11:00AM

						DUMOR CONTRACTING, INC.		KULPESKA LAND IMP. CORP.		P.M. CONSTRUCTION		M.S.P. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
						1630 VAUXHALL ROAD UNION, NJ 07083		248 FRANKLIN AVENUE ROCKAWAY, NJ 07866		1310 CENTRAL AVENUE HILLSIDE, NJ 07205		19-B MINNEAPOLIS ROAD FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822	
						ENGINEER'S COST ESTIMATE							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID													
1	MOBILIZATION (3% MAX.)	1	LS	\$ 67,107.00	\$ 67,107.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,888.05	\$ 40,888.05
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	30	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
4	EXCAVATION, ROCK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	265	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64, BASE COURSE, 7" THICKNESS	2000	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 76,000.00
6	8" DIP CL 52 WATER MAIN & FITTINGS	5040	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,134,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 801,360.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 584,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 604,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 831,600.00
7	WATER MAIN DISINFECTION & DECHLORINATION	5040	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,040.00
8	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	68	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 142,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 258,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 170,000.00
9	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	8	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
10	8" GATE VALVE	21	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
11	SOIL WASTE CHARACTERIZATION	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	MAINTAIN AND PROTECT TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	UTILITY RELOCATION (CONTINGENCY)	-	-	-	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
14	FUEL ADJUSTMENT (ALLOWANCE)	-	-	-	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
15	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT (ALLOWANCE)	-	-	-	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
16	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (ALLOWANCE)	-	-	-	\$ 64,000.00		\$ 64,000.00		\$ 64,000.00		\$ 64,000.00		\$ 64,000.00
BASE BID				\$ 2,065,307.00		\$ 1,243,785.00		\$ 1,359,670.00		\$ 1,392,500.00		\$ 1,403,823.05	
SUPPLEMENTAL BID													
S1	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	5	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
S2	EXCAVATION, ROCK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	35	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00
S3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64, BASE COURSE, 7" THICKNESS	250	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,500.00
S4	8" DIP CL 52 WATER MAIN & FITTINGS	640	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 101,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 105,600.00
S5	WATER MAIN DISINFECTION & DECHLORINATION	640	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 640.00
S6	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
S7	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
S8	8" GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID				\$ 238,700.00		\$ 137,680.00		\$ 136,140.00		\$ 158,000.00		\$ 157,780.00	
BASE BID						\$ 2,065,307.00	\$ 1,243,785.00	\$ 1,359,670.00	\$ 1,392,500.00	\$ 1,403,823.05			
SUPPLEMENTAL BID						\$ 238,700.00	\$ 137,680.00	\$ 136,140.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 157,780.00			
BASE BID + SUPPLEMENTAL BID						\$ 2,304,007.00	\$ 1,381,465.00	\$ 1,495,810.00	\$ 1,550,500.00	\$ 1,561,603.05			
10% CONTINGENCY						\$ 230,400.70							
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL						\$ 2,534,407.70							

NOTES:

Dumor contracting total Bid price has been adjusted to reflect the correct summation of the Base Bid and Supplemental Bid.

Miller Pipeline LLC. Extended totals have been adjusted based on the unit prices provided and the bid totals have been correspondingly updated.

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT

PROJECT NAME: BRETON DRIVE, CHERYL ROAD, AND RENNES STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

PROJECT LOCATION: TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 17, 2023 AT 11:00AM

						CRJ CONTRACTING CORP		CONQUEST CONSTRUCTION INC.		MATINA & SONS, INC.		GRADE CONSTRUCTION	
						50 DIVISION STREET SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876		450 S. RIVER STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		146 ENGLISH STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		110 PENNSYLVANIA AVE PATERSON, NJ 07503	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID													
1	MOBILIZATION (3% MAX.)	1	LS	\$ 67,107.00	\$ 67,107.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,306.13	\$ 50,306.13
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 99,280.50	\$ 99,280.50
3	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	30	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 3,975.00
4	EXCAVATION, ROCK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	265	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.65	\$ 200.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 244.75	\$ 64,858.75
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64, BASE COURSE, 7" THICKNESS	2000	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46.63	\$ 93,260.00
6	8" DIP CL 52 WATER MAIN & FITTINGS	5040	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,134,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 786,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 887,040.00	\$ 101.01	\$ 509,090.40
7	WATER MAIN DISINFECTION & DECHLORINATION	5040	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 50.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 8.57	\$ 43,192.80
8	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	68	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 564,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 2,702.17	\$ 183,747.56
9	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	8	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 10,263.79	\$ 82,110.32
10	8" GATE VALVE	21	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 58,380.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 3,662.48	\$ 76,912.08
11	SOIL WASTE CHARACTERIZATION	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,332.03	\$ 2,332.03
12	MAINTAIN AND PROTECT TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 13,389.00	\$ 13,389.00	\$ 175,917.44	\$ 175,917.44
13	UTILITY RELOCATION (CONTINGENCY)	-	-	-	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
14	FUEL ADJUSTMENT (ALLOWANCE)	-	-	-	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
15	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT (ALLOWANCE)	-	-	-	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
16	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (ALLOWANCE)	-	-	-	\$ 64,000.00		\$ 64,000.00		\$ 64,000.00		\$ 64,000.00		\$ 64,000.00
BASE BID					\$ 2,065,307.00	\$ 1,441,220.40		\$ 1,475,663.65		\$ 1,475,000.00		\$ 1,518,983.01	
SUPPLEMENTAL BID													
S1	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	5	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 662.50
S2	EXCAVATION, ROCK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	35	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 402.41	\$ 14,084.35
S3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64, BASE COURSE, 7" THICKNESS	250	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 42.97	\$ 10,742.50
S4	8" DIP CL 52 WATER MAIN & FITTINGS	640	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 110,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 112,640.00	\$ 101.01	\$ 64,646.40
S5	WATER MAIN DISINFECTION & DECHLORINATION	640	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,944.00
S6	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,702.16	\$ 16,212.96
S7	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9,238.66	\$ 18,477.32
S8	8" GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,376.24	\$ 10,128.72
SUPPLEMENTAL BID					\$ 238,700.00	\$ 173,601.40		\$ 155,442.85		\$ 166,035.00		\$ 137,898.75	
BASE BID					\$ 2,065,307.00	\$ 1,441,220.40		\$ 1,475,663.65		\$ 1,475,000.00		\$ 1,518,983.01	
SUPPLEMENTAL BID					\$ 238,700.00	\$ 173,601.40		\$ 155,442.85		\$ 166,035.00		\$ 137,898.75	
BASE BID + SUPPLEMENTAL BID					\$ 2,304,007.00	\$ 1,614,821.80		\$ 1,631,106.50		\$ 1,641,035.00		\$ 1,656,881.76	
10% CONTINGENCY					\$ 230,400.70								
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$ 2,534,407.70								

SCE-R13504.011

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

11/29/2023

TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT

PROJECT NAME: BRETON DRIVE, CHERYL ROAD, AND RENNES STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

PROJECT LOCATION: TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 17, 2023 AT 11:00AM

						JOHN GARCIA CONSTRUCTION CO INC.		CROSSROADS PAVING		SHAUGER PROPERTY SERVICES		UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CORP.	
						183 FRIAR LANE CLIFTON, NJ 07013		384 SOUTH STREET, SUITE 169 NEWARK, NJ 07105		429 DODD STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		711 COMMERCE ROAD LINDEN, NJ 07036	
						ENGINEER'S COST ESTIMATE							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID													
1	MOBILIZATION (3% MAX.)	1	LS	\$ 67,107.00	\$ 67,107.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	30	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	EXCAVATION, ROCK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	265	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.65	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,750.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64, BASE COURSE, 7" THICKNESS	2000	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00
6	8" DIP CL 52 WATER MAIN & FITTINGS	5040	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,134,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 922,320.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 907,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 856,800.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 866,880.00
7	WATER MAIN DISINFECTION & DECHLORINATION	5040	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,040.00
8	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	68	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 197,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 224,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 238,000.00
9	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	8	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 111,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
10	8" GATE VALVE	21	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
11	SOIL WASTE CHARACTERIZATION	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	MAINTAIN AND PROTECT TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	UTILITY RELOCATION (CONTINGENCY)	-	-	-	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
14	FUEL ADJUSTMENT (ALLOWANCE)	-	-	-	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
15	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT (ALLOWANCE)	-	-	-	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
16	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (ALLOWANCE)	-	-	-	\$ 64,000.00		\$ 64,000.00		\$ 64,000.00		\$ 64,000.00		\$ 64,000.00
BASE BID				\$ 2,065,307.00		\$ 1,549,962.95		\$ 1,580,070.00		\$ 1,621,360.00		\$ 1,637,670.00	
SUPPLEMENTAL BID													
S1	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	5	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
S2	EXCAVATION, ROCK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	35	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
S3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64, BASE COURSE, 7" THICKNESS	250	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
S4	8" DIP CL 52 WATER MAIN & FITTINGS	640	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 117,120.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 110,080.00
S5	WATER MAIN DISINFECTION & DECHLORINATION	640	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 640.00
S6	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
S7	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
S8	8" GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID				\$ 238,700.00		\$ 183,960.00		\$ 177,270.00		\$ 189,560.00		\$ 183,720.00	
BASE BID				\$ 2,065,307.00		\$ 1,549,962.95		\$ 1,580,070.00		\$ 1,621,360.00		\$ 1,637,670.00	
SUPPLEMENTAL BID				\$ 238,700.00		\$ 183,960.00		\$ 177,270.00		\$ 189,560.00		\$ 183,720.00	
BASE BID + SUPPLEMENTAL BID				\$ 2,304,007.00		\$ 1,733,922.95		\$ 1,757,340.00		\$ 1,810,920.00		\$ 1,821,390.00	
10% CONTINGENCY				\$ 230,400.70									
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL				\$ 2,534,407.70									

SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

G:\Projects\R13504-011\BidPhase\Contract_A01\BidReview\
20231129_13504-011_BidTab.xlsx
3 of 4